04-25-2001

1. Name J 01687323

Andrew C. Walton

Guy L. Kuntz

Rev 10/00 (Recdasgn)

ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 10001626-1

(1.16.0)

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment Merger	Change of Name			
Security Agreement Other				
Execution Date(s): Respectively;01-17-2001,01-17-2001				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Serial No.: 09/730,221 Date Filed: 12-05-2000				
Additional numbers attached? NO				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Records Manager	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	Enclosed			
3404 E HARMONY ROAD MS 79 FT. COLLINS, CO 80528				
	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
MARCI SANTILLANES Marci Savellanes Apr 11, 2001				
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			
Total number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Box As	***************************************			

PATENT REEL: 011701 FRAME: 0033

PATENT APPLICATION

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Is/tellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400

Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10001626-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

METHOD AND PROCESSING	APPARATUS FOR	PROCESSING U	NIT SYNCHRO	NIZATION FOR SO	CALABLE PARALLEL
Filing date:	Dec 05, 2000		Serial No.: _	09/730221	
continuations- Letters Patent	in-part (C-I-P's), div , and any and all Le	risionals, and rene tters Patent of the	ewals of and s e United States	ubstitutes for said and of countries	d all continuations, dapplication for said foreign thereto which nsions of said Letters
be held and ei the term or te	njoyed by HP, its su erms for which said ely as the same w	uccessors, assigns Letters Patent re	s, nominees or espectively may	legal representativ / be granted, reis:	ent in any country, to es, to the full end of sued or extended, as this assignment, and
that I/we have covenant and deliver all suc- improvement(s representative invention(s) of proceedings, to reissue and feverything po- enforce, for it any and all co	e not executed and agree that I/we wilch papers as may s), said application as, and I/we agree to improvement(s), so sign all lawful paters applications assible to aid HP, its sor their own bene	will not execute I, each time a rec be necessary or and said Letters Paragraphication apers, to execute to make all rig successors, assignifit, proper patent	any agreement quest is made, desirable to po atent, to HP, its HP, or to its no and said Let all disclaimers ghtful oaths a gns, nominees protection for	t in conflict herew and without undu erfect the title to successors, assig ominee, all known ters Patent, to and divisionals, ond declarations, and legal represents said invention(s)	herein assigned, and vith, and I/we further e delay, execute and said invention(s) or ns, nominees or legal facts respecting said testify in any legal ontinuations, C-I-P's, and generally to do tatives to obtain and or improvement(s) in ling such cooperation
States and an patents on apparent and all Letters United States	y official of any cou plications as aforesa Patent for said inv	untry or countries aid, to issue to HP rention(s) or impro sued and granted	foreign to the l, as assignee o evement(s), incl	United States who f the entire right, uding any and all	emarks of the United ose duty it is to issue title and interest, any Letters Patent of the lication aforesaid, in
application no	ther authorize and ow w identified by the n made known to th	attorney docket r	number and title	e set forth above	nd filing date of said as soon as the same fice.
IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, I/we ire (Seal)	hereunto set my/o	our hand(s) and e Assignment Signo	seal(s): ed: 1/17/20	
Inventor's Typed	Name: <u>Andrew C. Walto</u>	n	Date Applic	ation Signed:	17/2001
State of Califor	ace)) ss.:)			
personally known	s 17 day of James or proved to me on t gnment to be his her free	he obasis of satisfact	pally appeared pry evidence to b	Andrew C. Walton e the person who ac Sure Maray Public Notary Public	who is knowledged the foregoing Bright
	KRISTINE MARIE BRIGI	HT .	ı	My commission e	xpires:

PATENT 1 of 2 REEL: 011701 FRAME: 0034

PATENT	APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	10001626-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set r	ny/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Suy L Kent	Date Assignment Signed: / - / 7 - O/
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	1-17-01
Inventor's Typed Name: Guy L. Kuntz	Date Application Signed: 1-17-0
State of California)	
County of Placer	
Before me this 17 day of January 20	
personally known or proved to me on the basis of instrument of assignment to be his her free act and dec	satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing ed.
	* pristing Warie Bright
KRISTINE MARIE BRIGHT Commission # 1131645 Notary Public — California Placer County My Comm. Expires Mar 27, 2001	Notary Public My commission expires:
	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
State of	
County of) ss.:	
Before me this day of	_, personally appeared who is
personally known or proved to me on the basis of instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and dea	satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
•	Data Application Signadu
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
State of)) ss.:	
County of)	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the basis of instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and dee	satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/16/2001

PATENT REEL: 011701 FRAME: 0035